Umwelt
Bundes
Amt @
For our Environment
/;!. TÜVRheinland®
Precisely Right.
Certified AMS:
Manufacturer:

4. Performance testing includes the following device variants (measured components):
Device designation according
to type code
NO SO2
C1 or P1  x
C2 Or P2 x x
C4 or P4 x
“C“ = device variant “Comfort“
“P” = device variant “Pro“
Test report:
TÜV Rheinland Immissionsschutz und Energiesysteme GmbH, Cologne
Report No.: 936/21209185/B of 06 March 2009
8     Notification as regards Federal Environmental Agency notices of 03 August 2009
(Federal Gazette (BAnz.), p. 2931)
The current software version implemented in the emission measuring system GM 32 in-
situ gas analyser by the company SICK MAIHAK GmbH, in its cross-duct and
measuring probe versions is:
                                                     GM32: 9125967 T473
Statement of TÜV Rheinland Immissionsschutz und Energiesysteme GmbH of
9 October 2009
 Certificate:
 0000037052 / 20 August 2012
qal1.de info@qal1.de  page 5 of 10
1         Notification as regards Federal Environmental Agency notices of
3 August 2009 (Federal Journal (BAnz. p. 2929, chapter I, no. 3.2 and 3.3) and of
25 January 2010 (BAnz. p. 552, chapter IV, notification 8)
The current software version of the GM 32 In-situ Analysator in its Cross Duct and probe
GMP versions manufactured by SICK Maihak GmbH is:
 GM32:    9125967 U727
Effective immediately, the GMP probe version’s cladding tube of the probe is extended
to 45mm. The reflector in its clamp is repositioned by the same distance in relation to the
measurement slit.
Statement of TÜV Rheinland Energie und Umwelt GmbH of 04 October 2010
Excerpt from:
30       Notification as regards Federal Environmental Agency notices referring to
suitability-tested AMS manufactured by SICK Engineering GmbH and SICK
MAIHAK GmbH
(Excerpt)
No. AMS manufacturer
Notice Notification Opinion of the test
institute
… … … … …
8 GM 32 In-Situ
Analysator in its
Cross Duct version
and in Its GMP
probe version/
SICK MAIHAK
GmbH
as regards
notification 1 of
this notice
The current
software version of
the SOPAS ET
platform, which
controls the AMS
is,
SOPAS ET 2.32
TÜV Rheinland
Energie und
Umwelt GmbH of
08 November
2010
… … … … …
16    Notification as regards Federal Environmental Agency notices of
3 August 2009 (Federal Journal (BAnz.) p. 2929, chapter I, no. 3.2 and 3.3) and of
10 January 2011 (Federal Journal (BAnz.) p. 294, chapter IV, 1
st
 and 30